
*Revised* 7th/8th Girls Basketball Schedule 2023-24

Date Day Opponent Site Time

Nov. 16 Thursday Smithville La Grange
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

Nov. 30 Thursday Navasota Navasota
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

Dec. 2 Saturday
"A" Team 
Tournament Columbus 7A/8A

Dec. 4 Monday Weimar Weimar 5:30 7A         
6:30 8A

Dec. 14 Thursday Caldwell La Grange
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

Dec. 18 Monday Bellville Bellville
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

Jan. 11 Thursday Giddings La Grange
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

Jan. 13 Saturday
"A" Team 
Tournament Schulenburg 7A/8A

Jan. 18 Thursday Sealy Sealy
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

Jan.22 Monday TBD (seeded) TBD
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

Jan. 29 Monday TBD (seeded) TBD
5:30 7A/8B 6:30 

8A/7B

                                                       *** All Dates and Times Subject to Change ***

Coach R Gerecke: 8A    Coach H Gerecke: 8B       Coach McKee: 7A   Coach Fritsch: 7B

Girls Coordinator & Head Basketball Coach:  Heath Golan

Athletic Director: Kyle Cooper              

Principal: Sarah Otto

Asst. Principal:  Justin Fierro



LMS Office:  979-968-4747


